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ACT
NOW

TO PREVENT CHILD ABUSE

JOIN A CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION
COUNCIL IN YOUR AREA

Regional Child Abuse Prevention
Councils are run by volunteers who
educate Arizona communities about
the prevention of child abuse and
neglect.

For more information contact:

Sue Smith (602) 255-2548 

Mark Klym (602) 255-2690
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mailto:mklym@azdes.gov


REGIONAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION COUNCIL CONTACT LIST 

 

Coconino County - Coconino Coalition for Children and Youth  

Virginia Watahomigie (928) 679-7318 virginia@coconinokids.org 

 

Kingman/Bullhead - Kingman/Bullhead Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Mary Lou O'Connell (928) 505-3153 havencenter@frontiernet.net 

 

Lake Havasu - Lake Havasu City Child Abuse Prevention Council  

Mary Lou O'Connell (928) 505-3153 havencenter@frontiernet.net 

 

Maricopa County, West Valley - West Valley Regional Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Jodi M. Hall (623) 240-6160 jhall@childhelp.org 

Sara Martinez (623) 240-6161 samartinez@childhelp.org 

 

Phoenix - Greater Phoenix Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Michele Brown (480) 695-1434 micheleb@ncadd-phx.org 

 

Pinal County - Pinal County Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Joanne Pinto (520) 836-1239 x21 arizonaroper@msn.com 

 

Prescott Tri-City Area - Yavapai Communities for Kids Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Becky Ruffner (928) 445-5038 becky@pcaaz.org 

Claire Louge (928) 445-5039 claire@pcaaz.org 

 

Safford/Graham County - Child and Family Resources Regional Council 

Julie Morris (928) 428-7231 jmorris@cfraz.org 

Christy Maltos (928) 428-7232 cmaltos@cfraz.org 
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Show Low - Show Low Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Erin Mabery (928) 646-5200 eml.bvcs@gmail.com 

 

 

Tuba City Region - Greater Tuba City Regional Child Abuse Prevention Council  

Teresa Honahni (928) 283-4217 teresa.honahni@parentingaz.org 

 

Tucson Central/South - Pima County Child Abuse Prevention Council (PCCAPC) 

Stephanie Castillo-León (520) 624-5600 sleon@casadelosninos.org 

Cynnamon Woodberry (520) 870-9832 Cynnamon@makewayforbooks.org 

 

Verde Valley & Sedona - Verde Valley & Sedona Child Abuse Prevention 

Erin Mabery (928) 646-5200 eml.bvcs@gmail.com 

 

Williams - Williams Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Michelle Simmons (928) 288-8004 msimmons@nchcaz.org 

 

Winslow/Navajo County - Navajo County Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Sue Branch (928) 587-8155 sue.branch@parentingaz.org 

 

Yuma County - Yuma County Child Abuse Prevention Council 

Karina Reyes (928) 373-0849 kreyes@amberlysplace.com 
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